

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1328 OF 2021****WITH****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2021****WITH****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1125 OF 2021**

Captain Niranjan Kumar Basak & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Department of Income Tax & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1271 OF 2021**

Aditi Amit Dalvi ... Petitioner

V/s.

Department of Income Tax & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.H.M. Inamdar for Petitioner.

Mr.A.R. Patil, A.P.P for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**DATE : 30th June 2021.****(Through Video Conferencing)****PC. :**1. Issue notice to respondent No.1, returnable on 28th July 2021.

In addition to Court notice, the Petitioner(s) are permitted to serve the Respondent No.1 through private notice and after the Respondent No.1 is duly served, to file an Affidavit-of-Service in the Registry before the next date.

2. Learned A.P.P. waives notice for and on behalf of the Respondent No.2-State.
3. Stand over to 28th July 2021.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]