

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1328 OF 2021

Captain Niranjana Kumar Basak & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.
Department of Income Tax ...Respondent.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1125 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1271 OF 2021

.....
Adv. H.M. Inamdar for the Petitioners.
Mr. V.N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.
.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 04.12.2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to supply copies of the respective petitions in the Registry for issuing notice to respondent No.1 within a period of one week.

2. If such compliance is done, the Registry shall issue notice to respondent No.1 in the respective petitions, returnable on 12th January 2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]